

OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Oklahoma County Office Building 320 Robert S Kerr Ave, Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-1700 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Consent Items Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 5/12/2022 In control: **Board of County Commissioners**

On agenda: 5/16/2022 Final action:

Title: Discussion and possible action regarding Resolution No. 2022-1700, disposing of equipment from the

> inventory of Oklahoma County District #3. These items have been sold at auction and with the requested approval will be removed from inventory in accordance with the provisions set forth in Title

19 Section 421.

One (1) 2005 Ford F450 SD Crew Cab w/ Texoma Flatbed, c/n DC302-00358, s/n

1FDXW46P75ED26389, acquired 06/06/2005 from Joe Cooper Ford, Inc., 6601 SE 29th St., Midwest

City, OK 73110 for \$31,733.21; Sold 04/12/2022 by Purple Wave Auction for \$9,600.00

One (1) Generac Guardian Standby Generator, c/n DC417-00308, s/n 4228686, acquired 08/29/2005

from Kimco International Corp., PO Box 7, Delta, OH 43515 for \$5,910.00; Sold 04/12/2022 by Purple

Wave Auction for \$4,100.00

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 2022-1700

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/16/2022	1	Board of County Commissioners		

Discussion and possible action regarding Resolution No. 2022-1700, disposing of equipment from the inventory of Oklahoma County District #3. These items have been sold at auction and with the requested approval will be removed from inventory in accordance with the provisions set forth in Title 19 Section 421.

One (1) 2005 Ford F450 SD Crew Cab w/ Texoma Flatbed, c/n DC302-00358, s/n 1FDXW46P75ED26389, acquired 06/06/2005 from Joe Cooper Ford, Inc., 6601 SE 29th St., Midwest City, OK 73110 for \$31,733.21; Sold 04/12/2022 by Purple Wave Auction for \$9,600.00

One (1) Generac Guardian Standby Generator, c/n DC417-00308, s/n 4228686, acquired 08/29/2005 from Kimco International Corp., PO Box 7, Delta, OH 43515 for \$5,910.00; Sold 04/12/2022 by Purple Wave Auction for \$4,100.00